Acquisition du dossier de Demande de Cotation 

La version physique du dossier peut être obtenue à la Mairie de Bikok, service SIGAMP, téléphone : 696 17 58 

96/656 89 50 13 dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable des frais d’achat 

de la DC de 65 000 (soixante-cinq mille) Francs CFA payable à la Recette Municipale de Bikok. 

8.       Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel Le coût prévisionnel des prestations est de : 32 500 000 FCFA (Trente-deux millions cinq 

cent mille) Francs CFA. 

9.       Cautionnement de soumission 
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives un cautionnement de soumission , acquitté à la 

main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre

[...]

Acquisition of the Request for Quotation File 

The physical version of the file may be obtained at Bikok Town Hall, SIGAMP department, telephone: 696 17 

58 96/656 89 50 13 upon publication of this notice, upon payment of a non-refundable amount of 65,000 (sixty-

five thousand) CFA francs payable to the Bikok Municipal Revenue Office.  

8. Estimated Cost 

The estimated cost of the services is: 32,500,000 CFA francs (thirty-two million five hundred thousand) CFA 

francs. 

9. Bid Bond 

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond, paid by hand, issued by an organization 

or financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds in the field of public procurement, as